
City Clerk
City Cterk's Office

sbraatz@westalliswi.gov
41 4 .302 .8220

SECOND REQUEST

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The chairman of the License & Health committee orders that you appear at their meeting onTuesday, Januaty 7,2020, al7:0o P.M. (or shortly theieafter drring'i"ces; oi ttre ciiimon counctt
Meeting) in Room 128, west A[is city HaI, 7525 w. Greenfierd AvE., with regaro to an rncioent
',vhioh uccur r c.i ^. lr rly 4. 2019 al 6A2l W. National Ave,

This letter serves as a second-reouest for vou to appear. shourd you fair to appear as schedured,
the committee may request a summons-nd c66liEiiiE-suspend, revoke, o,. nlt rene*yorr
Combination Class B Alcohol License.

A copy of the incident report is enclosed.

Please be advised that all meetings, unless otherwise noted, are open to the public and may be
televised and recorded through the City,s Cable Communicaiions Division.

lf you have any questions, please contact lhe Clerk's Office at (414) 3O2_g201.

Sincerely,

December 30, 2019

Robert L. Anderson
d/b/a Stallywood
6827 W. National Ave
West Allis, Wl 53214

Steven A. Braatz, Jr-
City Clerk

/amn

enclosure

City of West Allis . 7525 West Greenfietd Avenue . West A is, Wt 53214 . www.westa iswi.gov
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Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk

City Clerk's Office
sbraalz@westalliswi.gov

414.302.8220

October 25, 2019

Robert L. Anderson
d/b/a Stallywood
6827 W. National Ave
West Allis, Wl 53214

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk

/amn

6nclosure

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The chairman of the License & Health committee orders that you appear at their meeting on
Tu€sday, November 26, 2019, at 6:00 P.M. in Room 128, west Allis city Hall, 7s25 w. G-reenfietd
Ave., with regard to an incident which occurred on July 4, 2019.

A copy of the incident report is enclosed.

Please be advised that all meetings, unless otherwise noted, are open to the public and may be
televised and recorded through the City's Cable Communications Division.

lf you have any questions, please contact the Cterk's Office at (414) gO2-A202.

Sincerely,

City of Wesl Allis . 7525 West Greenfietd Avenue . West Allis, Wt 53214 , www.westafijswi.gov



September 9, 2019

Robert L. Anderson
d/b/a Stallywood
6827 W. National Ave
West Allis, Wl 53214

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The chairman of the License & Health committee orders that you appear at their meeting on
Tuesday, September 24,2019, at 6:00 P.M. in Room 128, West Allis City Hall, 7525 w. Greenfield
Ave., with regard to an incident which occurred on July 4, 2019.

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk

City Clerk's Office
sbraalz@westalliswi.gov

414.302.8220

A copy of the incident report is enclosed.

Please be advised that all meetings, unless otherwise noted, are open to the public and may be
televased and recorded through the City's Cable Communications Division.

lf you have any queslions, please contact the Clerk's Office at (4141302-8202.

Sincerely,

Steven A. Brcalz, Jt.
City Clerk

City of West Allis ' 7525 West Greenfield Avenue ' West Allis Wl 53214'www.westalliswi.gov

/amn
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Date:

To:

Faom:

7l4t',t9

Sargeant James Cato

Santa Cruz Medina, Sergio

Caller/complainanL N/A

Violation Type

tr Tavern Violation n garlender Violation ! Restaurant Violalion

! No violation but the lncident is Liquot License Related

E Liquor Store

Case #:

Location:

Establishm6nt NamEi

Establishment License #

Establishment Owne.

Owner Address

2019025361

6827 W NationalAve

Stallywood

'18-00002551

Robert L. Anderson

6827 W NationalAve

Violation(s):

Business was serving alcoholwhile th€re Class B Liquor License was expired.

Offende rs

Commanding Officer Signatute:

Reviewed by Oeputy Chief Robert Fletcher:

s/6t2019

Ot/06/1019 7:51 IY EST A L L IS P O LIC E DE PA RTM ENT

11301 W LTNCOLN AVE I ITESTALLrS, W 53227 I (414) 302-8000

Liquor Establishment Violation



West Allis Police Department lncident Report

Liquor Laws: Tavern Violatons

19-025361 7 / 4119 00:50

6827 W National Ave, West Allis, Wi, 53214

41998 z\sg872
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CN
N.6a lLat. Fnet, Mdrte)

White, Shane E

5904 N 51 St, Milwaukee, WI,53209
laddt $, ciy. state,2D)

(414) 828 -8636

CN Kiewit, Frank M

ooB

6440 W Howard Ave, Milwaukee, Wt, 532?0
lAd&.ss, C*y, S,ab, ztpl

(4L4) s4s-7380

(4r4) 463-sO57

Officer Santa Cruz Medina ReporEst On O7/04/19 at. approximaEely OOsOhrs, I
conducted a ?avern check aL sEallywood. rnvesEigalj-on reveled t.haE the business
was open and serving alcohol while it,s Cfass B li.cense is expired. I
made conEact wiEh Ehe ovJner, Robert L. Anderson and had him cl.ose Ehe business.
RoberE vras issued a cit.atioa for serving alcohol while having an expired class
B License.

S IN{MARY

vchid. hr!fr.rion: { 
y.a. &.r a, ,aodet, Sty'e. Cottl

Santa Cruz Medina, Sergio 2864 07/04/20L9

00: 50:08 01 :34: 58 31,7 , 326 1 0f 3

Clerical and Coding Manz, Tra 9656
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West Allis Police Department

o't / 04 /2or919-025361 5827 w Natj.onal Ave, west. Allis, WI, 53214

NA}.IES

L ,rr w/M-  

975-9449

of 6827 li NaEiona] Ave, llesE A11is,wI,53214

Cell Phone: (414 ) 881-8833

offeDder
Anderson, Roberc
DOB:
CelI Phone: (414 )

BuBlneaE
Stallywood of 6a27 w National Ave,I{est A11is,wI,53214

NARRAT ]VE

At Ehe t.ime of Ehis investigaEion I was vrearing my WAPD issued body camera,
was functional and activaEed. The body worn camera fooEage was caEegorized.
video recording for precise deEails as the folLowing is a summary based off
or no review.

OFFICER SANTA CRI'Z MEDINA REPORTS

which
See

lirrle

on o.1/04/19 aE approxj.maEely oo5ohrs, I conducEed a Tavern check at sEallyvrood.
Upon my arrival, i observed thaE there were approximaEely six Eo eight' Paurons
o,rtsiae smoking. one of Ehe indj-viduals Ehat was smoking identified himself as

Shane E. white, m/w  and he advised EhaE he was Ehe securiEy guard of Ehe

bar .

CONTACT WITII SHAIE E. !{SITE

Shane had nothing further to add to hi's sEat.ement '

CONTACT WITH ROBERT IJ. ANDERSON

AfEer speaking with shane, I wenE inside tshe bar and spoke "'ith tshe ot'ner of the
bar, Robert L. Anderson, n/w . RoberE was advised thaE I was conduct.ing a

Tavern check and needed Eo see Ehe business liquor license' Robert' complied and

shane was advised Ehat I was conducEing a tavern check. shane was asked if he is
armed securiEy for Ehe bar and he advised he was not. shane was also advised co

have Ehe p"ut6.rs out.side Eo go inside as Ehey were being loud and I did nog wanE

neighbors to complain. shane undersEood and had Ehe patrons go inside if lhey were

being loud.

20f32564SanLa Cruz Medina, Sergio

Continuation



West Allis Police Department Continuation
lnodafl Rl9on Nunber

19-025361 5827 W NaEional. Ave, West. Altis, trll , 532f4 0'7 / 04 /2O!9

RoberE raEer handed me a Let.cer from Ehe city of west AlLis which indicated EhaE
he had to renew his Liquor license on 04/30/2019 and a receipc wit.h a paymenE Eo
the ciEy on 05/L4/79. RoberE advised t.hat Ehe recei.pt was the payment co renew his
liquor license, however Ehe receipt dld noE have in detail what t.he payment. was
for. Robert. also admitted t.haE he renewed his liquor liceDse late and the cit.y
made him pay a raEe fee. r asked Robert if he had any other documenEs Eo supporr
t.haE he renewed his license and he advised tha! he had given aI1 Ehe oEher
paperwork Ehe to his book keeper.

Based on t.he fact. thaE hi.s class B Liquor License was expired and Roberts havi.ng noproof Ehat his license was renewed, r advised hi.m co sEop serving t.he pacrons and
Eo close Ehe bar. Robert sEat.ed he understood and complj.ed. : f.i". advised Roberc
t.hat he was goi.ng t.o geE a cit.aEion for servi.ng arcohol whiLe his liquor ricenseis expired.

handed me the business class B liquor license (18-oooo255r) , which indicaced t.ha t.
iE was issued on 07/L9/L8 with a Li.cense period sEarEing ot o't/}L/LB and ending on
06/30/19, and expiracion dat.e of 06/30/!9. Based on the fact. Ehar rhe liquor
license indicat.ed Ehat it was expired, r asked him if he had renewed his license,
which he st.ated he did. RoberE staEed t.hat he did not have the new liquor license
wiEh him as Ehe new license had noE yet arrived.

It should be not.ed Ehat as I was inside the bar, I observed that. there was
approximately 35 patrons inside the bar with majority of Ehem with an alcoholic
beverage.

RoberE had noEhing further to add t'o his sEaEemenE.

BANTEIIDING IJICENSE

While on scene I spoke with Frank M. Kie,riE, n/w  Frank sEated he was abarEender aE sEallyh,ood and provided me rriEh his bart.ending license (19-5Go).

CTTATION ISSUANCE

Based on the fact
expired, I issued

t.hat StaLLywood was serving alcohol while its
t.he ovrner, Robert ciEation 158O4DZZ8Q.

liquor license was

CASE DISPOSTTION

on 07/04/79 at approximaEery oosohrs, r conducEed a Tavern check aE stallywood.rnvestigat.ion reveared thaE Ehe business was open and serving arcohol while it.sclass B license is expired- r made contacE with the owner, Robert L. Anderson andhad him close the businese. RoberE was issued a cj.tat.ion for serving alcohol whilehaving an expired Class B license.

sant.a Cruz Medina, Sergio 2464 30f3



Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Cterk

City Cterk's Office
sbraatz@westalliswi. 9ov

414.302.A220

October 25, 20 19

Robert L. Anderson
d/b/a Stallywood
6827 W. National Ave
West Allis, Wl 53214

Steven A. Braalz, Jr
City Clerk

/amn

enclosure

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The chairman of the License & Hearth committee orders that you appear at their meeting onTuesday, November 26, 2019, at 6:00 p.M. in Room 128, wesi AIis-bitv nari iizs w. 61e-entietoAve., with regard to an incident which occurr€d on July l, 20t9.

A copy of the incident report is enclosed.

Please be advised that all meetings,-unless otherwise noted, are open to the pubric and mav betelevised and recorded through the City,s Cabte Communicaiions Ciiri..n. 
- r-- - - - "'-,

lf you have any questions, please contact the Clerk,s Office at (414) IO2-BZO2.

Sincerely,

Cityof WestAllis. 7525 West Gregnfietd Avenue. West A[is, Wt 33214 . www.westa iswi.gov




